507210420 03/31/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7257270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN BERNARD ARDISANA	06/28/2018
EMILY LAUREN CLOPP	06/28/2018
TEODOR DABOV	09/24/2018
MATHIAS HINTERMANN	07/09/2018
JINWOO KIM	06/28/2018
JUN LIN	06/28/2018
ASHUTOSH Y. SHUKLA	07/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNAP INC.
Street Address:	3000 31ST STREET
City:	SANTA MONICA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90405

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16448051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-416-3882

Email: patentclerk@cm.law

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN J. WEED - CULHANE MEADOWS PLLC

Address Line 1: 3000 31ST STREET

Address Line 4: MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ANON-130US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN J. WEED
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen J. Weed/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2022

PATENT REEL: 060270 FRAME: 0800

Total Attachments: 21 source=ANON-130US1_Ardisana_Assignment#page1.tif source=ANON-130US1 Ardisana Assignment#page2.tif source=ANON-130US1 Ardisana Assignment#page3.tif source=ANON-130US1_Clopp_Assignment#page1.tif source=ANON-130US1_Clopp_Assignment#page2.tif source=ANON-130US1 Clopp Assignment#page3.tif source=ANON-130US1_Dabov_Assignment#page1.tif source=ANON-130US1_Dabov_Assignment#page2.tif source=ANON-130US1 Dabov Assignment#page3.tif source=ANON-130US1 Hintermann Assignment#page1.tif source=ANON-130US1_Hintermann_Assignment#page2.tif source=ANON-130US1 Hintermann Assignment#page3.tif source=ANON-130US1 Kim Assignment#page1.tif source=ANON-130US1_Kim_Assignment#page2.tif source=ANON-130US1_Kim_Assignment#page3.tif source=ANON-130US1_Lin_Assignment#page1.tif source=ANON-130US1 Lin Assignment#page2.tif source=ANON-130US1 Lin Assignment#page3.tif source=ANON-130US1 Shukla Assignment#page1.tif source=ANON-130US1 Shukla Assignment#page2.tif source=ANON-130US1 Shukla Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 060270 FRAME: 0801

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application		Docket Number: ANON-130US1		
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:				
	John Bernard Ardisana II	2. Emily Lauren Clopp		
	3. Teodor Dabov	4. Mathias Hintermann		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	5. Jinwoo Kim	6. Jun Lin		
	7. Ashutosh Y. Shukla	8.		
	9.	10.		
	11.	12.		
made an invention entitled: EYEWEAR DEVICE CHARGING CASE				
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States (the Application):				
(Select one of the following):				
is submitted concurrently herewith				
was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2019, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 16/448,051				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) Snap Inc. 3000 31st Street Santa Monica, CA 90405				

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Docket Number: ANON-130US1

Assignor authorizes Assignee's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date	
1. John Bernard Ardisana II	John Bernard Ardisana II	6/28/2018 2:09:00	PM PDT
	* Witness to Assignor #1		
2. Emily Lauren Clopp			
	* Witness to Assignor #2		
3. Teodor Dabov			
	* Witness to Assignor #3		
4. Mathias Hintermann	·		
	* Witness to Assignor #4	***************************************	
5. Jinwoo Kim			
	* Witness to Assignor #5		
6. Jun Lin			
	* Witness to Assignor #6		
7. Ashutosh Y. Shukla			
	* Witness to Assignor #7		
	1. John Bernard Ardisana II 2. Emily Lauren Clopp 3. Teodor Dabov 4. Mathias Hintermann 5. Jinwoo Kim 6. Jun Lin	1. John Bernard Ardisana II Sun Bernard II Sun Berna	1. John Bernard Ardisana II Juli Burnard Indisana II 6/28/2018 2:09:00 **Witness to Assignor #1 2. Emily Lauren Clopp **Witness to Assignor #2 3. Teodor Dabov **Witness to Assignor #3 4. Mathias Hintermann **Witness to Assignor #4 5. Jinwoo Kim **Witness to Assignor #5 6. Jun Lin **Witness to Assignor #6 7. Ashutosh Y. Shukla

Application for United States Letters Patent:			
Serial No.: 16/448,051	RANDARANAAAAA		
Filed: June 21, 2019	- Baranasanasanasanasanasanasanasanasanasan		
Attorney Docket Number:	ANON-130US1		
Total Number of Assignment Pages	3	* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries	

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application		Docket Number: ANON-130US1			
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:					
	1. Joh	ın Bernard Ardisana II	2.	Emily Lauren Clopp	
	3. Tec	odor Dabov	4.	Mathias Hintermann	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	5. Jin	woo Kim	6.	Jun Lin	
	7. Asl	nutosh Y. Shukla	8.		
	9.	9.		10.	
	11.		12		
made an invention entitled: EYEWEAR DEVICE CHARGING CASE					
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States (the Application):					
(Select one of the following):					
is submitted concurrently herewith					
was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2019, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 16/448,051					
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) Snap Inc. 3000 31st Street Santa Monica, CA 90405					

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Docket Number: ANON-130US1

Assignor authorizes Assignee's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date	
	1. John Bernard Ardisana II			
	2 Emily Lauren Clare	* Witness to Assignor #1 DocuSigned by:		
	2. Emily Lauren Clopp	B41701A6F924411	6/28/2018 10:35:54	AM PDT
		* Witness to Assignor #2		
SIGNATURE	3. Teodor Dabov			
		* Witness to Assignor #3		
	4. Mathias Hintermann			
		* Witness to Assignor #4		
	5. Jinwoo Kim			
	***************************************	* Witness to Assignor #5		
	6. Jun Lin			
		* Witness to Assignor #6		
	7. Ashutosh Y. Shukla			
		* Witness to Assignor #7		

Application for United States Letters	Patent:
Serial No.: 16/448,051	
Filed: June 21, 2019	
Attorney Docket Number:	ANON-130US1
Total Number of Assignment Pages	* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries

ASSIGNI	ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application D		Docket	Docket Number: ANON-130US1		
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
	1. Joh	ın Bernard Ardisana II	2.	Emily Lauren Clopp		
	3. Te c	odor Dabov	4.	Mathias Hintermann		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	5. Jin	woo Kim	6.	Jun Lin		
	7. Asi	nutosh Y. Shukla	8.			
	9.		10.			
	11.		12.			
made an invention entitled: EYEWEAR DEVICE CHARGING CASE						
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States (the Application):						
(Select one of the following):						
☐ is submitt	is submitted concurrently herewith					
was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2019, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 16/448,051						
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and A	ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) Snap Inc. 3000 31st Street Santa Monica, CA 90405					
:	i.al.a. a. Al	antice interest in and to gold in anti-		the Letters Date at the head had been did and the spece		

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Docket Number: ANON-130US1

Assignor authorizes Assignee's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date	
	1. John Bernard Ardisana II			
		* Witness to Assignor #1		
	2. Emily Lauren Clopp			
		* Witness to Assignor #2 DocuSigned by:		
SIGNATURE	3. Teodor Dabov	Tiodor Dabou	9/24/2018 2:27:53	PM PDT
	4. Mathias Hintermann	* Witness to Assignor #3		
	5. Jinwoo Kim	* Witness to Assignor #4		
		* Witness to Assignor #5		
	6. Jun Lin			
		* Witness to Assignor #6		
	7. Ashutosh Y. Shukla			
		* Witness to Assignor #7		

Application	Application for United States Letters Patent:					
Serial No.:	16/448,051	ROBBORROBERS				
Filed:	June 21, 2019	**************************************				
Attorney Do	cket Number:	ANON-130US1				
Total Numb	er of Assignment Pages	3	* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries			

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application			Docket Number: ANON-130US1			
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
	1. Joh	nn Bernard Ardisana II	2.	Emily Lauren Clopp		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. Tec	odor Dabov	4.	Mathias Hintermann		
	5. Jin	woo Kim	6.	Jun Lin		
	7. Ast	nutosh Y. Shukla	8.			
	9.		10.			
	11.		12.			
made an inventio	n entitled:	EYEWEAR DEVICE CHARGING	CASE			
for which an appli	ication for	Letters Patent of the United States	(the App	olication):		
(Select one of the	following):				
is submitt	is submitted concurrently herewith					
was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2019, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 16/448,051						
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) Snap Inc. 3000 31st Street Santa Monica, CA 90405						

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Docket Number: ANON-130US1

Assignor authorizes Assignee's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date	
	1. John Bernard Ardisana II			
		* Witness to Assignor #1		
	2. Emily Lauren Clopp			
		* Witness to Assignor #2		
SIGNATURE	3. Teodor Dabov			
		* Witness to Assignor #3	7/9/2018 11:22:29 A	M DOT
	4. Mathias Hintermann	Mathias Hintermann		M FDI
	5. Jinwoo Kim	* Witness to Assignor #4		
	J. Jistwoo Kim			
	6. Jun Lin	* Witness to Assignor #5		
	7. Ashutosh Y. Shukla	* Witness to Assignor #6		
		* Witness to Assignor #7		

Application fo	Application for United States Letters Patent:					
Serial No.:	16/448,051	RORRARARARARA				
Filed:	June 21, 2019	purpose and the second				
Attorney Doc	ket Number:	ANON-130US1				
Total Numbe	r of Assignment Pages	3	* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries			

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application			Docket Number: ANON-130US1		
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:					
	1. Joh	n Bernard Ardisana II	2.	Emily Lauren Clopp	
	3. Tec	dor Dabov	4.	Mathias Hintermann	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	5. Jin	woo Kim	6.	Jun Lin	
	7. Ash	nutosh Y. Shukla	8.		
	9.		10.		
	11.		12.		
made an inventior	n entitled:	EYEWEAR DEVICE CHARGING	CASE		
for which an appli	cation for	Letters Patent of the United States	(the App	olication):	
(Select one of the	following):			
is submitte	ed concur	rently herewith			
was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2019, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 16/448,051					
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) Snap Inc. 3000 31st Street Santa Monica, CA 90405					

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Docket Number: ANON-130US1

Assignor authorizes Assignee's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1. John Bernard Ardisana II		
		* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2. Emily Lauren Clopp		
		* Witness to Assignor #2	
SIGNATURE	3. Teodor Dabov		
		* Witness to Assignor #3	
	4. Mathias Hintermann		
		* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5. Jinwoo Kim	A8661354F252463	6/28/2018 9:01:42 PM PDT
		* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6. Jun Lin		
		* Witness to Assignor #6	
	7. Ashutosh Y. Shukla		
		* Witness to Assignor #7	

Application for	Application for United States Letters Patent:					
Serial No.:	16/448,051	RARRARARARARA				
Filed:	June 21, 2019	**************************************				
Attorney Dock	et Number:	ANON-130US1				
Total Number	of Assignment Pages	3	* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries			

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application			Docket Number: ANON-130US1			
Whereas, the Ass	Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:					
	1. Joh	nn Bernard Ardisana II	2.	Emily Lauren Clopp		
	3. Tec	odor Dabov	4.	Mathias Hintermann		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	5. Jin	woo Kim	6.	Jun Lin		
	7. Ast	nutosh Y. Shukla	8.			
	9.		10.			
	11.		12.			
made an inventior	n entitled:	EYEWEAR DEVICE CHARGING	CASE			
for which an appli	cation for	Letters Patent of the United States	(the App	plication):		
(Select one of the	following):				
is submitte	is submitted concurrently herewith					
was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2019, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 16/448,051						
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) Snap Inc. 3000 31st Street Santa Monica, CA 90405						
						

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Docket Number: ANON-130US1

Assignor authorizes Assignee's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1. John Bernard Ardisana II		
		* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2. Emily Lauren Clopp		
		* Witness to Assignor #2	
SIGNATURE	3. Teodor Dabov		
SIGNATURE		* Witness to Assignor #3	
	4. Mathias Hintermann		
		* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5. Jinwoo Kim		
		* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6. Jun Lin	DocuSigned by: /	6/28/2018 11:00:25 AM PE
		* Witness to Assignor #6	
	7. Ashutosh Y. Shukla		
		* Witness to Assignor #7	

Application for United States Letters Patent:					
Serial No.: 16/448,051	RARARAGAGAGAGAGA				
Filed: June 21, 2019	Managaranananan				
Attorney Docket Number:	ANON-130US1				
Total Number of Assignment Pages	3	* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries			

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application			Docket Number: ANON-130US1			
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
	1. Joh	nn Bernard Ardisana II	2.	Emily Lauren Clopp		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. Tec	odor Dabov	4.	Mathias Hintermann		
	5. Jin	woo Kim	6.	Jun Lin		
	7. Ast	nutosh Y. Shukla	8.			
	9.		10.			
	11.		12.			
made an inventio	n entitled:	EYEWEAR DEVICE CHARGING	CASE			
for which an appli	ication for	Letters Patent of the United States	(the App	olication):		
(Select one of the	following):				
is submitt	is submitted concurrently herewith					
was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2019, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 16/448,051						
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) Snap Inc. 3000 31st Street Santa Monica, CA 90405						

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Docket Number: ANON-130US1

Assignor authorizes Assignee's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1. John Bernard Ardisana II		
		* Witness to Assignor #1	
SIGNATURE	2. Emily Lauren Clopp		
		* Witness to Assignor #2	
	3. Teodor Dabov		
		* Witness to Assignor #3	
	4. Mathias Hintermann		
		* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5. Jinwoo Kim		
		* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6. Jun Lin		
		* Witness to Assignor #6	
	7. Ashutosh Y. Shukla	Ashutosh y. Shukla	7/24/2018 12:39:39 PM PD
		* Witness to Assignor #7	

Application for United States Letters Patent:				
Serial No.: 16/448,051				
Filed: June 21, 2019				
Attorney Docket Number:	ANON-130US1			
Total Number of Assignment Pages	* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries			

PATENT Page 3 of 3

REEL: 060270 FRAME: 0822